# 503407434 07/24/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3454068

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                               |                       | NEW ASSIGNMENT            |  |                |  |
|--|-----------------------|---------------------------|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                          |                       | ASSIGNMENT                |  |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY                                | DATA                  |                           |  |                |  |
|  |                       |                           | Name   | Execution Date |  |
| ASBJORN NES                                    |                       |                           |  | 08/04/2012     |  |
|  |                       |                           |  |                |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D                              | ΑΤΑ                   |                           |  |                |  |
| Name:  | KVER                  | KVERNELAND AS             |  |                |  |
| Street Address:                                | KVER                  | KVERNALAND                |  |                |  |
| City:  | ROGA                  | ROGALAND                  |  |                |  |
| State/Country:                                 | NORW                  | NORWAY                    |  |                |  |
| Postal Code:                                   | 4355                  | 4355                      |  |                |  |
|  |                       |                           |  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER                                | S Total: <sup>-</sup> | 1                         |  |                |  |
| Property Type                                  |                       |                           | Number   |                |  |
| Application Number: 13                         |                       | 1352                      | 28770  |                |  |
|  |                       |                           |  |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE                                 | DATA                  |                           |  |                |  |
| Fax Number:(937)                               |                       | (937)                     | )449-6405  |                |  |
|  |                       |                           | e-mail address first; if that is unsuce<br>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi |                |  |
| <b>Phone:</b> 937-                             |                       | 449-6400                  |  |                |  |
|  |                       | n.ochsenbein@dinsmore.com |  |                |  |
|  |                       |                           | SMORE & SHOHL LLP  |                |  |
|  |                       |                           | MAIN STREET, FIFTH THIRD CENTER<br>E 1300  |                |  |
|  |                       |                           | TON, OHIO 45402  |                |  |
|  |                       |                           | -  |                |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                        |                       | KVE 0002 PA/79701.2       |  |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                             |                       | KAREN E. OCHSENBEIN       |  |                |  |
| SIGNATURE:                                     |                       | /Karen E. Ochsenbein/     |  |                |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                                   |                       | 07/24/2015                |  |                |  |
|  |                       |                           | •  |                |  |
| Total Attachments: 2                           |                       |                           |  |                |  |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=Executed Assign | nment#pa              | ge1.tii                   | f  |                |  |

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s), transfer(s) and set(s) over to:

Kverneland AS

having the address:

#### 4355 Kvernaland Norway

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including said application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted to be held by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made, the application being known by the Title:

### A COMBINED METHOD FOR COMPACTING MATERIAL INTO A BALE AND WRAPPING THE BALE AND A COMBINED BALER AND BALE WRAPPING APPARATUS

Attorney Docket No. 0075/059001

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: 13/528,770 Filing Date: June 20, 2012

1. The undersigned hereby agree(s) to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue application or in any amendments, extension of interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to the ASSIGNEE.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036177 FRAME: 0096

3. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.

4. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE.

5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Randolph A. Smith and Smith Patent Office the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

04-08-2012 Date

Typed Name: Asbjørn NES

This assignment may be signed before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

<u>04.08.12</u> Date

04.08.1) Date

Heidi I. Nes Typed Name: HEIDI IREN NES

Svein Fran Avgland Johnson Typed Name: SVEIN FOAR AVELEIND FOHNSEN

PATENT REEL: 036177 FRAME: 0097

**RECORDED: 07/24/2015**